FORM PTO-1595	REC OS - O	2-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and	f Trademark Office	
омо но. 0001-0011 (вхр. 4/94)			Atty	Dkt. No. 67100		
	1014	121344		7.7.00		
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademar		e attached original o	documents or copy the	reof.	
					ے ا	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	nd address of reco	eiving party(ies)	44	
Bradley A. Schultz	Name:	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying p	Internal A	Internal Address:				
Yes _X_No	and the state of t				25.	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Ad	dress: Three L	akes Drive		
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	l l	City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093				
Other	<del></del>	Additional i	name(s) & address(	(es) attached?Ye	в <u>X</u> No	
Execution Date: July 7, 2000	<del></del>					
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Not Yet Assigned	l	B. Patent	No.(s)	9 126 144		
		Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to v concerning document should be</li></ol>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Name: Joseph E. Shipley	Name: Joseph E. Shipley		X Enclosed			
Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN	I, TABIN & FLANNERY	X Auth	horized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 120 S. LaSa	lle Street, Suite 1600		r it check is Missir	ng or improper		
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u>	8. Deposit A				
		00-	-1135			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.  Joseph E. Shipley Name of Person Signing #31,137  Total number	nd belief, the foregoing inform Signature of pages including cover sheet, attach	July 7,	2000 Date	ached copy is a true		
	Mail Documents to be recorded v	with required cover she	eet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(08/01/2000 HTHRI1 00000187 29126144

40.00 0 01 FC:581

PATENT **REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0674** 

## ASSIGNMENT

I, BRADLEY A. SCHULTZ, of Arlington Heights, County of Cook and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, of Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093 and having an office at 250 North Street, White Plains, New York 10625, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the patent application entitled

## BOWL

excuted by me on the date shown below; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

JULY 7 . 2000

BRADLEY A. SCHULTZ

State of Illinois)
County of Itak ) SS

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ROSEMARY F. McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 4/15/02

RECORDED: 07/07/2000 REE

PATENT REEL: 010955 FRAME: 0675